

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**(Through Virtual Mode)**

CCP (D) No. 61/2025 in  
WP (C) No. 986/2025

Syed Musadiq Hussain Qadri

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Syed Ainain Qadri, Advocate

V/s

Ashish Chandra Verma (Planning  
and Development)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.12.2025**

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for service within two weeks.
2. List on 02.03.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
30.12.2025  
Shafqat