

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 61/2025 in
[WP(C) 986/2025]

SYED MUSADIQ HUSSAIN QADRI

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Syed Ainain Qadiri, Advocate

Vs.

ASHISH CHANDRA VERMA (PLANNING
AND DEVELOPMENT)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
02.03.2026

Respondents have been served.

Statement of facts/compliance report be filed within a period of three weeks.

Copy of the petition be provided to counsel for the respondents.

List on 30.03.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"