

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 61/2025  
In WP(C) 986/2025

Syed Musadiq Hussain Qadri. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Syed Ainain Qadiri, Advocate.

Vs.

Ashish Chandra Verma. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA vice  
Mr. Numan Idrees Malik, GA.

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

**ORDER**

30.03.2026

**01.** Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate appearing vice Mr. Numan Idrees Malik, learned Government Advocate representing the respondent(s) seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing the statement of facts, failing which, appropriate orders will follow.

**02.** List again on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

30.03.2026

"HAMID"