

Serial No. 23
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(D) 61/2025 in [WP(C) 986/2025]

Syed Musadiq Hussain Qadri ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Ms. Syed Ainain Qadiri, Advocate

Vs.

Ashish Chandra Verma ...Respondent(s).

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the judgment passed by this Court has been complied with.
2. Let a formal compliance report be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. List again on 3rd June, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

05.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor